## 507587448 11/08/2022

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7634337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST NAME OF WILLIAM BUTLER previously recorded on Reel 061014 Frame 0812. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FILING OF THE ASSIGNMENT.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUISUN WANG	05/24/2017
KESTER JULIAN BATCHELOR	05/24/2017
WILLIAM BUTLER	05/24/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GYRUS ACMI, INC. D/B/A OLYMPUS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES AMERICA	
Street Address:	800 WEST PARK DRIVE	
City: WESTBOROUGH		
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code: 01581		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17929430

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5409.211US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMERAE ROBINSON
SIGNATURE:	/Tamerae Robinson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2022

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=5409211US2\_Corrective\_Assignment#page1.tif source=5409211US2\_Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061899 FRAME: 0006

507587448

source=5409211US2\_Corrective\_Assignment#page3.tif source=5409211US2\_Corrective\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 061899 FRAME: 0007

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5409.211US2 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: GYRUS ACMI, INC. D/B/A OLYMPUS SURGICAL TÉCHNOLOGIES AMERICA Huisun Wang, Kester Julian Batchelor, William Butler Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 800 West Park Drive [ ]Yes [X]No City: Westborough State: Massachusetts Zip: 3. Nature of conveyance: Country: United States of America [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ [Yes [ ] Security Agreement[ ] Change of Name [X]No [X] Other – To Correct the spelling of the first name of William Butler that was previously filed at Reel 061014 Frame 0812. Execution Date: May 24, 2017, May 24, 2017, May 24, 2017 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 17/929,430 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u> Name: Suneel Arora []Enclosed []Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. SIA Nov 8, 2022 Suneel Arora/Reg. No. 42,267 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 061899 FRAME: 0008

### 507478250 09/07/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7525142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUISUN WANG	05/24/2017
KESTER JULIAN BATCHELOR	05/24/2017
BILL BUTLER	05/24/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GYRUS ACMI, INC. D/B/A OLYMPUS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES AMERICA
Street Address:	800 WEST PARK DRIVE
City:	WESTBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01581

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

 Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17929430

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5409.211US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMERAE ROBINSON
SIGNATURE:	/Tamerae Robinson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2022

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=5409211US2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=5409211US2\_Assignment#page2.tif source=5409211US2\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061899 FRAME: 0009

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: G0382-US2

#### ASSIGNMENT

	2 400 20.4 (\$5.4.1)	: X. 6.5.3.2. 19 . 6.0.
	r named below, I invented certain new of EL SEALING described in a patent app	and useful TWO-STAGE ELECTROSURGICAL lication entitled the same.
Intern	ational Patent Application Serial No.	filed on;
X Appli	cation Serial No. <u>15/602,607</u> filed o	n <u>May 23, 2017</u> ;
X Attorn	ney Docket No. <u>G0382-US2;</u>	
		y(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf ite and application number of said application, when
State of Delaware, value of the state of Delaware, value of the state	vith a place of business at 136 Turn	Surgical Technologies America, a corporation of the pike Road, Southborough, Massachusetts, 01772, tire right, title and interest in and to said application may issue thereon;
hereby sell, assign and and to said application improvements thereon request the Commission said Assignee, its succe its own name application under the International secure in its own name papers, and make all in necessary in connection foreign applications the	I transfer unto said Assignee, its success in and any divisions or continuations that, and any patent or patents that may be is oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue essors and assigns; and I hereby authorizations for patent in foreign countries in all Convention claiming the priority of the patent or patents issued thereon; arightful oaths, and do all acts which said on with said United States application,	eration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I sors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in ereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any study or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to be said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, said United States application or otherwise, and to and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all difference as a successors or assigns, may consider and in connection with any other United States or inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and
Inventor's signature	449	
Full name:	Kester J. Batchelor	
Residence:	2933 Cambridge Lane	

Mound, MN 55364

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: G0382-US2

Inventor's signature

Date\_May 24, 2017

Full name:

Huisun Wang

Residence:

6275 Fernbrook Ln N.

Maple Grove, MN 55311

Inventor's signature

William Butler

Residence:

Full name:

2120 Aldrich Avenue S. Apt 306

Minneapolis, MN 55405

PATENT REEL: 061899 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 08/Q8/2022